
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0524-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 09/01/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190016 - 2019 City Resurfacing Phase II (RW) 

 

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190016 - Payne & Dolan, Inc., is approved in 

the deduct amount of $16,969.83. 

 

Fiscal Note:  Change Order No. 1 will result in a decrease of $16,969.83 on this contract. 


